Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Restaurants Corporation		05/28/1992	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classic Restaurants Corporation	
Street Address:	99 East 52nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322388	SPA CUISINE
Registration Number:	1333820	
Registration Number:	1538373	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	0936802	THE FOUR SEASONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)752-6380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-421-22233

Email: kmonroe@sillerwilk.com
Correspondent Name: Karen A. Monroe, Esq.
Address Line 1: 675 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00867-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Monroe

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0473

900045967

1322388

H \$115 D

Signature:	/Karen A. Monroe, Esq./
Date:	04/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=classicassignment#page1.tif source=classicassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment entered into as of the 28th day of May, 1992, between Classic Restaurants Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of New York, with a business address at 99 East 52nd Street, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignor") and Classic Restaurant Corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, with a business address at 99 East 52nd Street, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a registration for each of the following U.S. trademarks:

- 1) "Spa Cuisine", registration No. 1,322,388

 International Class 29 (Restaurant prepared fish, fowl, meat and vegetable based appetizers and entrees for consumption on and off the premises);
- 2) "Design Only", (Four Trees Design),
 registration No. 1,333,820
 International Class 42 (Restaurant
 Services);
- 3) "Four Seasons", registration No. 1,538,373
 International Class 33 (Wines);
- 4) "The Four Seasons", registration No. 936,802
 International Class 42 (Restaurant
 Services).

{00124094v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0475 WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling, transferring, and assigning the marks and the goodwill and business associated therewith to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring such rights in and to the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1)

Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in an to the marks, together with the goodwill associated with the marks.

For Assignor:

CLASSIC RESTAURANTS CORPORATION (New York Corporation)

By: Alex von Bidder
Managing Partner

For Assignee:

CLASSIC RESTAURANTS CORPORATION (Delaware Corporation)

By: Alex von Bidder

Managing Partner

 $\{00124094v1\}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 04/06/2006